
PARENTS INFORMATION 

c--l ~ 
I' J • 1_1'-

Father's Name: _-J-'!..J..} ~~¥II.Lt1.J.-I'IA'I-+-t&CI:IC-_..{AA.LL-=-=-~----,t:....:l.("9-=-"",,1A""'IIj:7-'Mother's Name:, ___________ UMIF 
/. (es V (j -

No. of eligible Chiidren:_........::::O......:JL-___________ """'"-___________ _ 

Address in USA:_ 

Phone: (H)( _ __ (W)(_'_) _____________ _ 

Status: Refugee: __ --l'II' ____ --' Widow: _____ --->: Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP intervlew: _______ DDIMMIYY IV#: J. I I l q ? HO#: l+3 l{ r o{..y I 
r 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM '},;,) ~ 
v 

~ 

ChUd name : , r c.. u '-'1 />= tA.1 A./ vv lJlvf/F DOD :-~~';;;...f-=-'-C;;~- DD!MMIYY 
, 

Address in Vietnam:--=~:....:1_lL_f_I_~~....I....:..W~ ....... ...::...:::;:=-.lUo:.l~~,....:_I.Ltu,....;:;.;::;::.....:.:::~~..:-...:'-1-l_=.J_l'+_~::::.:.::...:~'--~!!';_~ 

Sex: E Marital Status: __ .... H"'--___ Marriage date: _ ..... 0 "9'1~ .. """'"'\,I-..-o......".,r:----

r' f'\ r.- .. I A I' 
Spouse's Name:_---4oLU1...i...1.a ........ ,,'-..I.o<L!:....:M:::::;ua:\--j!.........lo:(,c~-__ (lIM/F) DOD: A q m 't 0 • U' 7 DD!MMIYY 

Father IVII: No. Of ChUdren: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: !1 a dO. ~ ,Lu.. M 1 JA J (UMIF) DOD: A. ; - /.,:). _ q y DD!MMIYY 

F Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview: __ .....-::::=::~ __ ::>...;;;:".",--_______ Date of ArrivaJ: ________ ---'-_ 

/ --I < ~ 
Date of DeniaJ: . I ~ \ Date of Ar ........ 

Date: _______ Initial:, ____ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

( ~ ~ 
.... b ) I I -Father's Name: _.¥J,.rUC~1 .4-' -=1'-.!-'1.,A,4-",_i .... ,A ..... l .... ' .... &,.;:.o-", ..... co"""'--=!/\--'-+-S _,Mother's Name: ___________ llMIF 

~r ~ ( 
No. of eligible ChUdren: ________________________ - __ _ 

Address in USA: _____________________________ _ 

Phone: (H)<-> ___________ (W)(_·_> _____________ _ 

Status: Refugee: _______ ...... Widow: _____ ---' Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date of OOP interview:_-_____ O,DIMMIYY IV#: _____ _ HO#: _____ _ 

.. 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Sex: J:"' Marital Status:, ___ ~=__ ___ Marriage date: __________ DD/MM'YY 

Spouse's Name: ________ ...:;,r _____ ,(IJMIF) OOB: ___ --c::;.. ____ DD/MMIVY 

Father IV#: No. Of ChUdren: Exit Pennit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

GrandchUd Name:, ____________ (UMIF) OOB: ________ DD/MMIVY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interv1ew:, _____________ Oate of Arrival: _________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of 1U11Jea1 

Oate: _______ lniUa}: ____ _ 



, 

PARENTS INFORMATION 

~ L ,.r-
Father's Name: v.f) . .$ (Vi .. ~ 1.~.? lto N Mother's Name: ___________ UMIF 

if 
No. of eligible ChiJdren: ______ - ____________________ _ 

Address in USA: _____________________________ _ 

Phone: (H)( __ ) ___________ (W)(_'_) _____________ _ 

Status: Refugee: _______ --' Widow: _____ ----J Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP interview: _______ DDIMM!YY IV#:, _____ _ HO#: _____ _ 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Sa: H Marital Status:_.:...-.......:1:::L--___ Marriage date: __________ DDIMM'YY 

Spouse's Name: ______________ (IJMIF) 008: ________ DD/MMIYY 

Father IVII: No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: ____________ (IJMIF) D08: ________ DDIMM'YY 

Sa: Grandfather IV II: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP lnterview:, _____________ Date of Arrival: _________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of .... n._ .. 

Date: _______ Initlal:, ____ _ 



To Mr. Dewey Pendergrass. 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APOAP96546 

Name 
Address 

Phone No. 
Date 

RE# 
IV# 
HO# 
Address 

NGUYEN HUU HONG 

01-10-97 

NGUYEN MAl TRANG (03) 
211197 
H34-241 
3 16/ I 9C Trung Nu Vuong St. 
Group 34B, Thuan An, Hoa Thuan 
Da Nang, VietNam. 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass; 

I am writting on behalf of my children : 

Nguyen Mai Trang (daughter), Mai Tien Tu (son in law) and Mai Tam Luu Anh Thu 
(Grand-daughter) 

I believe that, their status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program 
(ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores 
eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former VietNamese political 
pnsoners. 

I request that ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided abve and 
confirm for me that my daughter family listed above are eligible and part of group that ODP is 
now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already been sent, I 
would appreciate knowing the date is was sent and to what address in VietNam. That will help me 
ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally 
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before their 
eligility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely, 



" " 

THE IMMIGRATION AN~ NATURALIZAT~PN SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
L/E.. T. '-4-Nf!HU0N0 

, /v t;u :< z.. tV N Hill 7 HU '" t; 
Dearl K~h gdi I 

(OOP appiic:aallTin .. ~~ J~ dJ,.\ 

HCA-I\,ii, ::'~,4-NH /1 .. 14/ ,/Kd/Vc., [V# _______ 1 ______ _ 

..:-;-3 J..J- - 2J..I- / 
~ We regret we are unable· to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 

States. 

To be resettled in the United States as l refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section lOl(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of persecution on account of race. religion. nationality, membership in a particular social 
group. or poUtical opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refUgee starus in the United States must 
estabUsh that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and NaturaJ.ization Service (INS), 
your claim to having been persecuted or havi ng a well -founded. fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time. you were given the opponunity to present evidence. documentation. and/or an accumulation of 
detail through. verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a .. 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been detennined that you do not qualify for refUgee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 

Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who·are eligible as refugees) 

must have approved petitions tiled on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse .. by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is willing to pay transportation 
costs. and who demonstrates that heJshe has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)O Fonner US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 

00 considered for public interest parole onJy if t!ley have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United.States who are willing to pay transportation costs and.demonstralethat they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)0 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 

Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States onJy if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one: 

~~--~--------~-----------------------------tee/ (~ ~A4Lt~ 

2 It MAY 1993 
Offi at Ihe !-IS ImmignliolPlIDd Naanlizalioo S«Vice 

ytin ClfIlc sJ Di Tni NItiip ell Va NItiJp rICh Hoa Ki HO eft'{'~ INH an 
Applicant Copy . R.etuwee.tP1P deaial (12m) 
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Province/City 
Q';1/DN 
District/Precinct 
Da Nang 
Village/Ward Hoa. Thuan 

FulJ..nal'IE 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Penranent residence 

Occupaticn 
Etbnicity 
ID card 1J: 

Signature of wife 
Trang (signed} 

'lEE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIE'lNAM 
Independence-Freedan-Happiness 

CERTIFICA.TICN OF MARRIAGE 

WSBAND 

Translation 

Farm TP /1IT6 
Bode 1F 1/9"5 
No.1F 109 

mJYEN MAl TRANG 
10-20-1968 

MAl TIEN TIl 
10-19-1967 

Son Phong, Hoi 1m, QN-OO Vinh My, Vinh Loc, Hue 
20B Pham Ngu Lao, Ward 
Hai Chau 2, Da Nang 
Shoes-maker 

316/19 C Tnmg Nu Vuong, Ward Hoa. 
Thuan, Da Nang 
Hairstylist 
VietNarrese Naticnality VietNan Viet-NanEse, Naticnality VietNam 

200990506 31239 
Date 08-09-1995 

Signature of husband 
($igned) 

On behalf of the people's ccm:ni.ttee of 
Ward Hoa Thuan. 
eba; rman 'IRAN PHIJOC CIJCN; (signed & sealed) 

I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am COJl\lersant 
in both the VietN8I:1Ese and the English languages and that 
this is a true and accurate translaticn of the Vie~se 
c1oct.malt . 

) //)"ilG1~~/ ~~ date jUVn ~i-rz; ql 
----~~~~~~~~r~---- J 11----------

I "OFFICIAL SEAL" I 
I LISA U. fRY I 

Notary Pul.lle. ~tatc of Illinois I I My Commission Expires: 3-17·99 
___________ tI 



... '\ 

Number 727 

Tmnslated from the photocopy document 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Full name of child 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Father 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mother 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Rank of wife 
Declarant 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Date of declaration 
First Witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Second Witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 

NGUYEN MAl TRANG 
Female 
October the Twentieth. nineteen sixty eight (10-20"()l'\) 

Ward Binh Timan. Da Nang 
Ngu)en Huu Hong 
born in 19-'0 
Military man 
KBC -'130 
Cong Huyen Ton Nu Till Hau 
born in 19-'1 
House-wife 
No. 267 Phan Chu Trinh St.. Da Nang 
Legitimate 
Nguyen Huu Hong 
born in 19-'0 
Military man 
KBC -'130 
November the Eleventh.. Nineteen sixty eight (l1-II-6H) 
Letter of Certification was issued on 10120/6H by Mrs. Phalll 
till Qua. a Midwife at 153 Trung Nu Vuong St.. Da Nang. 

Established at ViI!;.Jge Binh Thu;.Jll on 11-11-6S 
Declarant Civil Status Officer Witnesses 
Nguyen Huu Hong Certlflcation Letter 

Exact from the original Certified authentic the signature of the Civil Status Or/icer 
Binh Timan date 11-16-6H Mr. Tran \'an Trinh 
Chainnan of the Administrative Committee Da Nang 11-16-6H 
Tran "an Trinh (signed & sealed) For District Chief I Vice District Chief Nguyen Ba Dat 

(signed & scale) 

Subcribed aup swo~ore to me 1. Long Truong. do hereby decl;.Jre that. I am conversant in 
~ 1 both the VietNamese and the English languages and th.:t 

lis day of 199 this is a true and accurate tmnslation of the VietNamese 
document. 

---l..~.l.r::tlt.~~'1=~ -----;L', my { elY-
OFFICIAL SEAL 

TRONG D NGuYEN 
NOTARY PUBLIC STATR OF ILLINOIS 
l\~YCC!:fMISSION EXP. MAY30,l997 
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Ten "9 Su nhl 

Tai -----.-.. - _..Qa . ..aS -Jl;~~.5n.:.:l~ .. ~·---·-·· . 
Cha ____ •. ___ .vd~ll~l1~. ___ ._~. ______ _ 
Ifl .. he, • 

T uci ~ _____ ._. ____ !UIb...Il •.. ~tQ:.. ... _._ ....... . 

Nghe ___ ._ ... __ . ___ ~: . ..:...,.. .... ~-.-. .._ ........ _. __ _ 

C" 1r11.I~i ____ 1 ••• 0 ......... ______ .. __ · _._ ........... _ .... . 

Me ____ __"'faille ...... 1...,. ..... __ .. _. ___ _ 
In .. "" 
Tuai 8'._ ... _~JIt .. ~I~ ____ . __________ __ 

nj .... ' 
';d.-.. 

Vcr .......... __ .. . a • , a.JI _____________ .... 
I~ ... " .... . 
Ngtruj ~hai _______ --l __ I; .............. __ L _______ _ 

" •• ",i 
T uoi ____ .--BbIl ...... 11'0 ___ -"-: __ .. _". __ 
Ngloe .. _______ ~qlll'II-II!!!lSllb .. h.-...." .......... -'I!"l-.. ___ _ 

C,,·lru.lai . KII,a, ,,- • - ~-l'-' 4 • i i. . .... ... 
Ng~V I.Ilait~'" .1111 .. , .... " ~ ••• , ......... , 
__ ._C!t.1Ltd1 .......... _~JL. .. 8..) ___ .' . " 

N!J1fUi clumg .hli nl .. , -.-.uq-~-llhi1l "~CI~~- it 

III. "" 
ru;'i ____ • ___ . a~ • .qtW.,£11-n~.i'$1.J",1)-- .. 

Nglle .-.-----.-.• ~fl._~.i.r_~ft-nhtt ~." 
CI1·I,u.lai ______ .. ___ ._O.ap...., ~:O-'tl::;l~ 1.(\ Db l~ 
Nq'fUi ch.i-nQ 11..; nlli _._._ ........ ___ ._ 
I' .... "') r uoi _._ ... ___ ... _. _____ _ .).(._._- ... -~.-...... . 

........ !""' •• '. I, ~"' .... Ngl,Oi .-----~)-(-.----- ---. 

(: . 

. I "" ,.' c".\ru.t.1 ________________ ... l=-L ... __ _ 

.:.)) ..... ~. -----------------------! ~ l . . J!4r f~i~.i "lab-e.;_ ... ,.~Jl-I' ... '...tt.. .. i ... 1f:.6B-
: Ngm'rllthai, 11(; I:!i. ~11l\1I cllIr rip' 

f'pJea-llrt-_ -' Ola;, flhGIIW lIb,lI H.B. 
l~rU~,j Tj;I'.:H·UJC 

"11',-'" ::n'~:·-.~ . rt:':l:ll ',;:.!hnf 9 ... . ····""'01~ J 
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Translation 
Act# 1622 

BIRTH CERTIFICA TE 

Declarant 
MaiChau 
(signed) 

Full name of child 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Father 
Born in 
Occupation 
Resides at 
Mother 
Age 
Occupation 
Resides at 
Rank 
Declarant 
Age 
Occupation 
Resides at 
Date of declaration 
First Witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Resides at 
Second Witness 
Age 
Occupation 
Resides at 

Civil Status Officer 

Subcribed and sworn to before me 

MAl TIEN TU 
male 
October the Nineteenth, Ninety sixty seven (10-19-1967) 
Ngo Thi Hang Maternity Hospital 
MaiChau 
1939 
Taylor 
Hai Chau, Da Nang 
Pharo thi Lieu 
born in 1941 
Vendor 
Hai Chau, Da Nang 

MaiChau 
Born in 1939 
Taylor 
Hai Chau, Da Nang 
10-2--1967 
Ngothi Hang 
bomin 1916 
Mid-wife 
20 Trieu nu Vuong, Da Nang 
Mai Ninh 
bom in 1940 
Seamtress 
Hai Chau, Da Nang 

Established at Hai Chau on 10-2--1967 
Witnesses CERTIFIED TRUE EXTRACT 
Ngo thi Hang Hai Chau, date - -1967 
Mai Ninh The Civil Status Officer 

TRUONG DINH TAN (signed & sealed) 

1, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am conversant in both the Viet­
Namese and the English languages and that this is a true and accurate 
translation of ~e VietNamese ~ument. _ ~ 

,='j/~<.f.;.)(,~/-,u-y't ",,!.:Jew< ~ 7 7 ~7 
11----------, 
I "OFFICIAL SEAL" I 
I LISA R. FRY I 
I 

N'}tary PHillie. :-etatc of fllinoi8 I 
My (;ommiHHion Expires: 3·17·99 .. ____ ~ _____ tI 
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Translation 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE IndependencFreedom-Happiness 

Fonn TPIHT3 
No.#287 
Book 1195 Vtllage/Ward:Hoa Thuan 

DistrictlPrecict : 
Province/City: Da Nang DPLICATE DOCUMENT OF 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Full name 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Ethnicity 

DATA OF PARENTS 

Full name 
Age 
Ethnicity 
Nationality 
Occupation 
Permanent residence 

MAl TAM LUU ANH THU Sex female 
December the Sixteenth, Nineteen ninety-four (12-16-1994) 
Da Nang Hospital 
VietNamese Nationality VietNam 

FATHER 

NGUYEN MAl TRAN 
Born in 1968 
VietNamese 
VietNam 
Hairstylist 
Section 34B, Hoa Thuan 

DaNang 

MOTHER 

MAlTIENTU 
born in 1967 
VietNamese 
VietNam 
Labourer 
20 Pham Ngu Lao, hai Chao 2 

DaNang 

Full name, age, pennanent residence, ID card number of the Declarant : Nguyen Mai 
Trang, born in 1968, resides at Section 34B, Hoa Thuan, Da Nang. 

Declarant 
NGUYEN MAl TRANG 

Registered on .. . ................................. . 
On behalf of the People's Committee 

CERTIFIED TRUE EXTRACT FROM ORIGINAL 
Date 08-09-1995 
On behalf of the People's Committee 
Vice Chainnan (signed & sealed) 

I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that,.1 am conversant in 
both the VietNamese and the English languages and that 
this is a true and accurate translation of the VietNamese 
document. 

dat;J.g,,·\ JL !t:; t!~ '") .~~~~~~~~~~-- ~ I ---- - .. 
I "OFFICIAL SEAL" I 

LISA R. FRY I 
I Notary Public. State of fIlinois I 

My Commission Expires: 3-17-99 

-----------" 
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Ngay .GII. thang . ~ nlu:n l~i· 

;1 _. : . :.~ 

TfMUBND 
. /Ij Un. dOng d.ciU 
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To Mr. Dewey Pendergrass 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APOAP96546 

Dear Mr. Pendegrass, 

Name 
Address 

Phone 
Date 

RE# 
IV 
HO 
Address 

I am writting on behalf of my children : 

: NGUYEN HUU HONG 

01-10-97 

: NGUYEN HOANG OANH (02) 
: 211197 
: H34-241 
: 13116 Nguyen Binh Khiem St. 

Nha Trang. 

Nguyen Hoang Oanh (daughter), Nguyen Nhat Hung (son). 

I believe that, their status under eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program 
(ODP) is effected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which 
restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former VietNamese 
political prisoners. 

I request that, ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided above and 
confirm for me that my daughter and son listed above are eligible and part of group that 
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new Letter of Introduction has already 
been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date is was sent and to what address inViet­
Nam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally 
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before 
their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

cc. FVPP A, 7813 Marthas Lane, Falls Church, VA 22043 
" for Information and Follow-up" 



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZAT~ON SERVICE 
. I 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
L.£ T. L.4-N}?HUONC; 

H CAN t. :.-~ .4-/'1 H /'1./ A I 
[V# _______ -'1 ______ _ 

-ri.:.:! 1/ :.7/1.1 
I ----.J-t- -~ I 

~ We regret we are unable [0 approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 

States. 

To be resettled in the United States as 1 refugee. an applicant must meet the stannary definition of 
refugee contained in section IOHa)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a weIl­
founded fear of persecution on account of race. religion. nationality, membership in a particular social 
group. or political opinion. Additionally, Jll applicants for refugee status in the United. States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections oHaw. 

During your interview widl an officer of the United States Immigration and Na.turalizadon Service (INS), 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time. you were given the opportunity to present evidence. documentation. and/or an accumulation of 
detail through. verbal testimony of the events or circumstances thatsuppon your claim of persecution or a *' 
weD-founded fear of persecution. After carefuU y reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your appUcation for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

.3a)O Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who'are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse.. by a sibling or 
closer relation -Who is currently residing in the United States .. who is willing to pay rransportation 
costs. and who demonstrates that he/she has the fInancial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)0 Former US government or private company employees who are not eUgible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest. parole only if ~y have sibUngs or closer reJations currently 
residing in the UnitedStates who are willing to pay rra.n.sportation costs and.demonsrratethat they 
have the fInancial ability to suppon the parolees to ensure they do not become pwUc charges. 

3c:)0 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one; 

~~--~-----------~-----~---------------------------teO/ (~ ~AA.b~ 

2 It MAY 1993 

HO eYrf'tJ IN H CITY 
u 

Applicant Copy 



THE SOCIAUST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happine5s 

The People's Committee 
VillagelWard Hoa Thuan 
PrecinctlDistrict 
Province/City Da Nang 

Form THlHT3 
No. 121 
Book#08 

Name 
Sex 
DOB 
POB 
Etbnicity 
Nationality 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NGUYEN HOANG OANH 
Female 
04-16·64 
Nha Trang 
VIetNamese 
VietNam 

Data of Parents Mother Father 

Name 
Age 
Ethnicity 
Citizenship 
Occupation 
Residence 

Data of Registrant 

Registrant'signature 

Cong Huyen Ton Nu ThiHau 
Born in 1941 
VietNamese 

Nguyen Huu Hong 
Born in 1940 
VietNamese 

VietNamese VietNamese 
Housewife Tricycle driver 
316119c Group 14, Area 3 13116 Nguyen Binh Khiem 
Trung Nu Vuong, Da Nang Mba Trang 
Cong Huyen Ton Nu Thi Hau, born in 1941, resides at 316119 Group 
34, Area 3, Trung Nu Vuong, Hoa Thuan, Da Nang. 

Cong Huyen Ton Nu Thi Hau Register date 04-01-1991 
On behalf of the People's Committee 
Civil Status Officer TRAN PHUOC CUONG 
(signed & sealed) 

Certified the exact copy of original document. Date 04-01-1991. On behalf of the People's 
Committee. Tran Phuoc Cuong (signed & sealed) 

Subcribed and owo;;::: me 

this ~ day of 1991 

I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am 
conversant in both the VietNamese and the English 
languages and that this is a true and accurate trans= 
lation of the VietNamese document. 

OFFICI ~EAL 
TRONG D NGUYEN 

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY Ccr-.fMISSION EXP. MAY 30,1997 



(JyBA~r~~1 ~au rPlHT 3 

Xl. phuOng ----­

Hurin. Quin ---,_=~ 
~ li1"1tG 

CONG HOA xA HYI CHU NGHIA VIeT NAM 
D~( ~" - T,!, J" - Hanh phue So J<. J 

Quyen s6..c.S.-
noh. Thallh pho __ _ 

.. = , 
Q 
Cf -.... ... 

GIA Y KHAI SINH 
(BAN SAO) 

HO va ten 1100 t'~ HO~"G OJlm Nam hay nii __ IU __ _ 

N9iv, thM , nim sinh 16 - 4 - 1904 
(B&17 .a1~1 a8a .wiDe t~ l:!'a !ait ft. ::lilii tr6a 3_ .\t~l S~i 

Noi sinh ________ D_._~ _________ -=-:~__==__---_ 
I1.nh O.16c tim __ ft~'~_l1 _____ _ OAntQc 

PIIln thai ve Nguen m~ I Nguiri cha 
c::ha.. me 

'- - G 2!lnJ Ie.! ~ ·mi 4U l GU::tlI D f!QKQ 
Ho vi till 
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Tuoi 19.1 1940 

OhiO<: nub It1.D.h 

Qu~c:: ·tic::h 111t ::faa Vl,t !Ia 

Nabe nghiep ro1t~ _ ::;!.h 10 . 
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• lUD..c rm V\1dUc-;8 IfIIac Ib.lrac 
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I 
I 
I 

I 
! 
I 
I 

Ho. tan. tubi. noi thuc7nl tl'il. so aiay c::hung minh thu cUa nguen dung khai 
IOIIG au m ~R m1 :'SI 11~ • lC;';l , Uo/J.3.'S 1... t Ada Vli1e :; 

--------



Name of the child 
Sex 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Fathers name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Mothers name 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Rank of wife 
Registrant 
Age 
Occupation 
Residence 
Register date 
First Witness 
Data of witness 
Occupation 
Residence 
Second Witness 
Age 
Residence 
Occupation 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NGUYEN NBA T HUNG 
male 
03-02-1971 
Binh Thuan, Da Nang 
Nguyen Huu Hong 
Born in 1940 
Soldier 
AIl4 Union Camp. Da Nang 
Cong Huyen Ton Nu Thi Hau 
Born in 1941 
Housewife 
AIl4 Union Camp. Da Nang 
Legitimate 
Nguyen Huu Hong 
Born in 1940 
Soldier 
AIl4 Union Camp, Da Nang 
03-30-1971 
Prove of nurse's document 
Tran Thanh Trai (Senior residency) 
An obstetrician at Duy Tan Hospital 
DuyTan 
Granted on 03-02-1971 
III 
III 
III 

Estiblised at Binh Thuan on 03-30-1971 
Registrant: Civil Status Officer Witnesses: 

No. 194 

Nguyen Huu Hong Tran van Trinh Prove of Birth Certificate 
Certified authentic the signature of the Civil Status Officer of Mr. Tran van Trinh 
Binh Thuan, Da nang date of 03-31-1971. 
Alderman HO DAC SANH 

Subcribed and swo~e me I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am 
()J~ ~ conversant in both the VietNamese and the English 

his oL day 0 199p languages and that this is a true and accurate trans­
lation of the VietNamese document. 

~~-f3L--' _rJ~~":-~AJ-:---;-Z')(({;'1L~ date rP1/c;-/5'7 
OFFIGAl :;i::AL ., 

TRONG D NGuYEN 
Nor ARY PUBLIC STATE OF ItUNors 
MY ~Q~S!ON EXP. MAY 30,1997 
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_".,rESIDENT ALIEN 
NGUY£ff,HONG HUU "M' 

A1USA073324881<01<9512«««« 
4006103M0512284«««AC0648207 
NGUYEN«HONG<HUU««««««« 



People's Court 
City 
Case No. 
Dale 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

Da Nang 
.J8 
03/06/91 

EXTRACT: 

Referring to the first hearing yerdict No. 60. dated ().J-m-~ I of Da Nang's People Court. 
Considering the divorce by consent petition betwwen : 
Mr. Nguyen Huu Hong 
D.O.B. born in 19.J0 
Occupation 
Address 
and Mrs. 
D.O.B. 
Occupation 
Address 

Rick Shaw driver 
13/16 Nguyen Binh Khiem. Nha Trang 
Cong Huyen Ton Nu Thi Hau 
19.J I 
Housewife 
316/19C. Trung Nu Vuong Street. Group 3.J. Area I. Ward Hoa 
Timan. Da Nang 

Decision 

I) Acknowledge the dh'orce by consent of Mr. Ngu\cn Huu Hong and Mrs ('ong 
Huyen Ton Nu Thi Hau. 

2) Acknowledgment regarding child custody: None 
3) Mutual assets: None 

Court fce $VN 15,000.00 is submitted by Mr. Nguycn Huu Hong 
This decision is cquivalent to a Court sefilcncc. Thcy 11;;\..:; the righl 10 appeal \', i:!lin 

15 days. 
Copy given to Mr. Nguycn Huu Hong for infor11lillioll. 

Daled U;-06-91 
Peoplc's Court of Da 0iang CIl) 
Judge Dang Anh (slgncd & scalcd) 

L Long Truong, do hcreby declarc thaL I am con\"crsant ill 
both the VictNamcse and thc English 1;lIlguagcs ;Illd Ih;:I thiS 
is a true and accurate translation of the VietNamese 
document 

dille of / t'Y3-7 
I , L . 

TRONe 0 NGUYEN 
Nor ARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY CCMMISSfON EXP. MAY 30,1997 
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